



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

Journal Name:	<a href="#">Asian Journal of Applied Chemistry Research</a>
Manuscript Number:	<b>Ms_AJACR_40617</b>
Title of the Manuscript:	<b>NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITIONS OF SELECTED GREEN LEAFY VEGETABLES IN OYO STATE, NIGERIA</b>
Type of the Article	<b>Review paper</b>

**General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



[SDI Review Form 1.6](#)

**PART 1: Review Comments**

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<b>Compulsory</b> REVISION comments	<p>The Paper is a very innovative one considering the importance of Nutrition in our daily life; however the Technical presentation was very poor as the Author never took time to check the details.</p> <p>Line 35 to read mothers, line 114 under ash and CHO <math>\pm 8.7 \times 10^{-29}</math> and <math>2.7 \times 10^{-16}</math> should be written only to 2 significant figures which mean <math>\pm 0.00</math> respectively. If the means in the results were in triplicate as indicated then the means should have been separated to give significance difference or not. It was wrong to use great difference when you have not separated the means. Line 107 involving mineral analysis was not done and if done, there was no result for mineral analysis. Line 199 was cited as Adeniyi <i>et al</i>; (2013) but listed as Adeniyi, B only. Line 203 was cited as Ajewole <i>et al.</i>, (1999) but listed as Ajewole, K only. Lines 209 and 213 were not cited at all, but were listed. Line 235 Check if it is Dhellot or Dhello; Line 251 what is the initial of Idris? Lines 260,261 and 262 should be deleted as the Author was not cited but listed. Line 267, check the spelling of Kwennin or Kevenin <i>et al.</i>, 2011. Line 276 was cited as Martin <i>et al.</i>, 1998 and not Martin and Farrell (1998) Check which is correct. Line 282 Mc Clement instead please. Line 284 should have been cited as Mepba <i>et al.</i>, 2007 and not Mepba and Eboh (2007). Line 297 Check if it is Onwardi or Onwordi, Line 301 was not cited but listed. Line 320,321 to be aligned properly. Line 325 to be FAO and WHO (2004). Line 329 was not cited but listed and should be deleted. The following references cited were not listed: Martin and Meitner, 1998, FAO, 2003, Tamengnon <i>et al.</i>, 2012.</p>	<p>Minerals were determined but to be published later, information on it removed now. Adeniyi <i>et al</i> others added, Ajewole single author, Dhellot instead, Idris initial added, all references not cited deleted, Kwenin spelling corrected, Onwordi not Onwardi, information statistical analysis has been included now.</p>
<b>Minor</b> REVISION comments	Statistical conclusions must be stated about the results	done
<b>Optional/General</b> comments	Authors should endeavour to correct obvious typographical errors	noted